28. Prior year’s adjustments and comparative figures

During the preparation of the Group’s consolidated financial statements for the current year, a review of
the prior year's financial statements was conducted, where it was noted that there was an
understatement of sale and service tax and income tax liabilities of certain subsidiaries. As a result, a
restatement of the prior year's financial statements was necessary to rectify these misstatements.

The understatement of sale and service tax and income tax liabilities primarily resulted from the fact that
the provision for sale and service tax liabilities in the prior year's financial statements was based on
estimates that did not adequately consider changes in the overseas tax regulations where the subsidiary
is located. In addition, there was a lack of complete and accurate data available during the prior year's
financial reporting process.

The following restatements have been made to the prior year’s financial statements for the financial year
ended 31 March 2022 and 1 April 2021:

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (extract)

 Previously reported Effects of  Restated
 1 April 2021 Restatements 1 April 2021
 S$ S$ S$

Retained earnings 2,422,799 (850,611) 1,572,188
Trade and other payables  3,446,851 262,469 3,709,320
Provision for income tax 591,617 588,142 1,179,759

 Previously reported Effects of  Restated
 31 March 2022 Restatements 31 March 2022
 S$ S$ S$

Retained earnings 4,408,199 (1,247,152) 3,161,047
Trade and other payables  2,449,834 659,010 3,108,844
Provision for income tax 490 588,142 588,632

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (extract)

 Previously reported
2022

Effect of
Restatements

Restated
2022

 S$ S$ S$

Marketing and other expenses (12,443,919) (396,541) 12,840,460

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (extract)

 Previously reported
2022

Effect of
Restatements

Restated
2022

 S$ S$ S$

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before tax 3,203,794 (396,541) 2,807,253
Change in trade and other payables (425,211) 396,541 (28,670)

There is no restatement to the financial statements of the Company.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2023

110 8VI Holdings Limited FY2023 Annual Report

29. New or revised accounting standards and interpretations

Below are the mandatory standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that have
been published, and are relevant for the Group’s accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2023
and which the Group has not early adopted.

Amendments to FRS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements: Classification of Liabilities as Current or